and borrowings with fixed rates of interest when it is considered commercial and necessary to manage cash flows.

Sensitivity

As CVC expects interest rates to increase by 25 basis points during the 2015 financial year (2013: 50 basis points lower), at reporting date

the impact on CVC, with all other varieties held constant, would be:

 Increase of 25 bp Decrease of 50 bp

 $ $

2014

Net profit 19,728 n/a

Equity increase 19,728  n/a

2013

Net loss n/a (98,649)

Equity decrease n/a (98,649)

33.2 Price Risk

33.2.1 Equity Securities Price Risk

CVC has investments in listed securities which could be adversely affected if general equity market values were to decline. CVC also has

investments in unlisted securities however these are less susceptible to movements in value as a result of market sentiment as they are

valued based on operational fundamentals. CVC does not hedge its exposure to the risk of a general decline in equity market values,

believing that such strategies are not cost-effective.

Sensitivity

At reporting date, if equity prices had been 10% higher/(lower) while all other variables were held constant the impact would be:

 Increase of 10% Decrease of 10%

 $ $

2014

Net profit/(loss) 86,994 (86,994)

Equity increase/(decrease) 7,167,432 (7,167,432)

2013

Net profit/(loss) 204,446 (204,446)

Equity increase/(decrease) 5,693,043 (5,693,043)

33.2.2 Commodity Price Risk

The Group’s exposure to commodity price risk arises from fluctuations in the lead price, which has a direct impact on the cost of

production of batteries. There was no exposure to commodity risk at balance date.

Sensitivity

At reporting date, if lead prices had been 10% higher/(lower) while all other variables were held constant the impact would be:

 Increase of 10% Decrease of 10%

 $ $

2014

Net (loss)/profit n/a n/a

Equity (decrease)/increase n/a n/a

2013

Net (loss)/profit (126,055) 126,055

Equity (decrease)/increase (126,055) 126,055